

Alufluoride Ltd.

Mulagada, Mindi, Visakhapatnam 530 012, India +91 891 254 8567 | Contact@alufluoride.com www.alufluoride.com

Date: 28.12.2020

Mr. Saurabh Patil Online Surveillance BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Clarification on Price Movement

Ref: 1. Your email L/SURV/ONL/PV/RS/ 2020-2021 / 2878 dated 28.12.2020

2. Regulation.30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please refer to your email L/SURV/ONL/PV/RS/2020-2021/2878 dated 28.12.2020 regarding significant movement in the price of scrip of "Alufluoride Limited" (herein after referred to as "AL" or "The Company") at BSE Limited and pursuant to Regulation.30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to clarify as under:

- 1) "AL" has always disclosed all the material information, that have a bearing on the operation/performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), within the stipulated time.
- 2) There is no pending information or announcement from the Company which may have a bearing on the price movement in the scrip.

Further, the Company has always provided timely clarification / information sought by the Stock Exchanges. We hope the above clarifies and request you to kindly take the same on your records please.

Thanking you

Yours truly For ALUFLUORIDE LIMITED

V.B.RAMA SARMA Company Secretary MS No.ACS22066

